

360 IMMERSIVE, LLC – TERMS of SERVICE

User hereby agrees that User's the use of any 360 Immersive, LLC Application is User's binding acceptance, agreement and understanding that any 360 Immersive, LLC Application is provided "AS IS" and WITHOUT ANY EXPRESS OR IMPLIED WARRANTY OR CONDITION OF ANY KIND and further that the User agrees to use any 360 Immersive, LLC Application at User's own risk.

Further, 360 Immersive, LLC. does not guarantee any 360 Immersive, LLC Application is free from mistakes and issues that could directly or indirectly cause damage or injury to the User, injury to third party(ies), damage to the User's property, or damage to any third party's property.

User hereby agrees that User's use of any 360 Immersive, LLC Application is User's binding acceptance, agreement and understanding to hold harmless and indemnify 360 Immersive, LLC. and 360 Immersive, LLC. affiliates, directors, officers, shareholders, employees, licensors, suppliers, and agents for any indirect, incidental, special, consequential, punitive, or multiple damages, or any loss of profits or revenues, whether incurred directly or indirectly, or any loss of data, use, goodwill or other tangible losses, resulting from User's use of any 360 Immersive, LLC Application.

User hereby agrees that User's use of any 360 Immersive, LLC Application is User's binding acceptance, agreement and understanding that any 360 Immersive, LLC Application is not a substitute for comprehensive, formal training under the supervision of a suitably qualified, professional trainer.

360 Immersive, LLC. reserves the right, at our discretion, and at any time, to change the terms of this disclaimer. User is hereby advised to periodically check the terms of this disclaimer. User's continued use of any 360 Immersive, LLC Application after the changes become effective is User's binding acceptance of such changes. In the event that a change in the disclaimer materially modifies User's rights or obligations, 360 Immersive, LLC. will make an effort to notify User of the change, such as sending User an email using the email address on file for the User or presenting a notification to User through any 360 Immersive, LLC Application, during User's use of any 360 Immersive, LLC Application.

Immaterial changes to the disclaimer are effective upon publication. Material changes of the disclaimer will be effective the earlier of either on the User's continued use of any 360 Immersive, LLC Application or 30 calendar days following the publication of the changes to the disclaimer. Disputes arising hereunder will be resolved in accordance with the disclaimer terms in effect at the time the dispute arose.